Health, Safety, and Insurance Policy

Policy/Procedure

All Dickinson College students going abroad are covered under a Dickinson-funded policy through CHUBB ACE American Insurance Company. Dickinson also provides all students with medical and travel security assistance through International SOS. Services or treatments not covered by the Chubb global medical plan are the responsibility of the person who incurs them. The following information will be shared with all students before they study abroad through the application portal:

CHUBB ACE:

CHUBB ACE Summary of Benefits

INTERNATIONAL SOS:

- International SOS Member Portal
- International SOS: Download the Assistance App!
- Visit the <u>International SOS website</u> to log-in to the Dickinson portal with the College's unique Member ID to research your travel destinations. Call the Higher Ed dedicated telephone #: 215-942-8478 (ISOS accepts collect calls).

Related Information

https://www.dickinson.edu/info/20056/center for global study and engagement/2223/healt h and insurance

History/Revision Information

Responsible Division/Office: Center for Global Study and Engagement; Compliance/Enter Risk Mgmt and Environmental Health and Safety

Approval Date:

Effective Date:

Last Amended Date: September 15, 2022

Next Review Date: September 2024

Also Found In: